

WAYNE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
3151 West Old Lincoln Way
Wooster, Ohio 44691

2021 SCRATCH PAVE CONTRACT

BID TAB

BID TAB				Engineer's Estimate		Karvo Companies, Inc. 4524 Hudson Dr. Stow, OH 44224		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Melway Paving Co., Inc. 7571 State Route 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		Superior Paving and Materials, Inc. 5945 Whipple Ave. NW North Canton, OH 44720		Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. 606 N. Main St. Mansfield, OH 44902		Ronyak Paving, Inc. 11938 Mayfield Road Bld. A Chardon, OH 44024		
REF #	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE PROPOSAL																		
CR 2 Harrison Road (Village of Fredericksburg Limits (East) to Mount Hope Road - 4.58 Miles)																		
1	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	18	SY	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
2	407	Tack Coat For Scratch Course @ 0.09 Gal/SY	4836	GAL	\$1.50	\$7,254.00	\$1.75	\$8,463.00	\$1.00	\$4,836.00	\$2.00	\$9,672.00	\$2.00	\$9,672.00	\$2.00	\$9,672.00	\$1.75	\$8,463.00
3	441	1.25" Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	1866	CY	\$150.00	\$279,900.00	\$126.00	\$235,116.00	\$132.00	\$246,312.00	\$130.00	\$242,580.00	\$126.00	\$235,116.00	\$136.00	\$253,776.00	\$140.00	\$261,240.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,219.92	\$11,219.92	\$4,585.00	\$4,585.00
5	642	Center Line, Type 1	4.58	MILE	\$900.00	\$4,122.00	\$935.00	\$4,282.30	\$935.00	\$4,282.30	\$940.00	\$4,305.20	\$935.00	\$4,282.30	\$935.00	\$4,282.30	\$935.00	\$4,282.30
TOTAL						\$301,312.00		\$255,577.30		\$261,220.30		\$261,957.20		\$261,970.30		\$279,310.22		\$279,110.30
CR 186 Overton Road (Lattasburg Road to McAfee Road - 2.52 Miles)																		
1	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	42	SY	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$10.25	\$430.50	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00
2	407	Tack Coat For Scratch Course @ 0.09 Gal/SY	2661	GAL	\$1.50	\$3,991.50	\$1.75	\$4,656.75	\$1.00	\$2,661.00	\$2.00	\$5,322.00	\$2.00	\$5,322.00	\$2.00	\$5,322.00	\$1.75	\$4,656.75
3	441	1.25" Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	1027	CY	\$150.00	\$154,050.00	\$126.00	\$129,402.00	\$132.00	\$135,564.00	\$130.00	\$133,510.00	\$131.00	\$134,537.00	\$136.00	\$139,672.00	\$140.00	\$143,780.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,167.75	\$4,167.75	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
5	642	Center Line, Type 1	2.52	MILE	\$900.00	\$2,268.00	\$935.00	\$2,356.20	\$935.00	\$2,356.20	\$940.00	\$2,368.80	\$935.00	\$2,356.20	\$935.00	\$2,356.20	\$935.00	\$2,356.20
TOTAL						\$162,393.50		\$141,013.20		\$145,991.20		\$146,770.80		\$153,315.20		\$153,690.20		\$154,802.95
TOTAL of BASE PROPOSAL						\$463,705.50		\$396,590.50		\$407,211.50		\$408,728.00		\$415,285.50		\$433,000.42		\$433,913.25
ADDITIONAL PROPOSAL No. 1																		
CR 105 West Lebanon Road (Jericho Road to Hackett Road (RT.) - 1.54 Miles)																		
1	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	36	SY	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$9.00	\$324.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
2	407	Tack Coat For Scratch Course @ 0.09 Gal/SY	1626	GAL	\$1.50	\$2,439.00	\$1.75	\$2,845.50	\$1.00	\$1,626.00	\$2.00	\$3,252.00	\$2.00	\$3,252.00	\$2.00	\$3,252.00	\$1.75	\$2,845.50
3	441	1.25" Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	627	CY	\$150.00	\$94,050.00	\$135.00	\$84,645.00	\$132.00	\$82,764.00	\$140.00	\$87,780.00	\$124.00	\$77,748.00	\$136.00	\$85,272.00	\$151.00	\$94,677.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,493.24	\$3,493.24	\$2,239.25	\$2,239.25
5	642	Railroad Symbol, Type 1	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
6	642	Stop Line, Type 1	20	FT	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$75.00
TOTAL						\$99,621.00		\$91,409.50		\$89,040.00		\$94,987.00		\$89,315.00		\$99,332.24		\$101,436.75
TOTAL BASE + ADDITIONAL PROPOSAL No.1						\$563,326.50		\$488,000.00		\$496,251.50		\$503,715.00		\$504,600.50		\$526,332.66		\$535,350.00